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Fastest Times of Day

NEW COMERS

Name Status Fastest Lap
STOCK TOURER

Name Status Fastest Lap
Matt McKinnon 7.283

Steve Thacker 7.31

Hamish McKinnon 7.453

James Deelstra 7.46

Robert Watson 9.009

Dwayne Fletcher 9.41

Mike Russell 9.877

MINIS

Name Status Fastest Lap
Jeremy Wood 7.114

Sean Matten 8.204

Shane Gunn 11.48
SUPER STOCK

Name Status Fastest Lap
Steve Thacker 7.221

Joe Daniels 8.173
Thomas Deelstra 8.391

Mike Russell 8.565
RALLY

Name Status Fastest Lap
Steve Joblin 11.498

Mike Russell 11.768

Phil Cresswell 11.805

Carl Acton 11.987
MICRO

Name Status Fastest Lap



Sean Matten
Brodie Cresswell
Glenn Roberts
Andy Bulloch
Kyle Merry
James Deelstra

Amy Joblin

2WD BUGGY

Name

Dylan Cassells
Mark Hall

Joe Daniels
Jeremy Cassells
Robert Watson
Jeremy Wood

Mike Russell

Carl Acton

Shane Gunn

2WD TRUCK
Name

Andy Bulloch
Brodie Cresswell
James Deelstra
Mike Russell
Jeremy Wood
Kyle Merry

Shane Gunn

4WD BUGGY

Name

Steve Thacker
Mark Hall
Jeremy Cassells
Joe Daniels
Dylan Cassells
Carl Acton

Thomas Deelstra

2WD SCT
Name

Hamish McKinnon

Status

Status

Status

Status

7.604
7.766
11.731
11.766
11.887
12.54
12.569

Fastest Lap
7.258

7.539

9.931

10.177

10.61

10.897

10.99

11.131
11.524

Fastest Lap
7.008

7.299

7.443

11.066

11.068

11.336

11.384

Fastest Lap
7.078

7.343

9.653

9.692

9.81

10.248

10.616

Fastest Lap
7.769



Jeremy Cassells
Andy Bulloch
Matt McKinnon

NEW COMERS (5 min's)

Name

STOCK TOURER (5 min's)

Name

Robert Watson
Dwayne Fletcher
Mike Russell
Steve Thacker
James Deelstra
Matt McKinnon

Hamish McKinnon

MINIS (5 min's)
Name

Shane Gunn
Jeremy Wood

Sean Matten

SUPER STOCK (5 min's)

Name

Joe Daniels
Thomas Deelstra
Mike Russell

Steve Thacker

RALLY (5 min's)
Name

Carl Acton

Steve Joblin

Mike Russell

Phil Cresswell

MICRO (5 min's)
Name

Andy Bulloch

Glenn Roberts

Kyle Merry

Brodie Cresswell
Sean Matten

James Deelstra

Status

Status

Status

Status

Status

Status

11.067
12.24
12.565

Best Lap/Times

Best Lap/Times
31/5m6.146s
30/5m0.162s
29/5m4.632s
26/5m3.485s
26/5m5.131s
25/5m1.074s
23/4m57.748s

Best Lap/Times
25/5m2.546s
24/5m7.783s
22/5m4.911s

Best Lap/Times
35/5m3.849s
33/5m2.333s
29/5m6.755s
27/5m13.690s

Best Lap/Times
24/5m6.530s
24/5m18.044s
23/5m8.041s
23/5m11.710s

Best Lap/Times
23/5m8.644s
23/5m11.784s
22/5m0.142s
22/5m11.590s
20/5m9.333s
18/5m4.422s



Amy Joblin

2WD BUGGY (5 min's)

Name

Joe Daniels
Jeremy Cassells
Jeremy Wood
Carl Acton
Robert Watson
Mark Hall

Mike Russell
Shane Gunn

Dylan Cassells

2WD TRUCK (5 min's)

Name

Andy Bulloch
Kyle Merry
Jeremy Wood
Shane Gunn
Mike Russell
Brodie Cresswell

James Deelstra

4WD BUGGY (5 min's)

Name

Jeremy Cassells
Dylan Cassells
Joe Daniels

Carl Acton
Thomas Deelstra
Steve Thacker
Mark Hall

2WD SCT (5 min's)

Name

Jeremy Cassells
Matt McKinnon
Andy Bulloch

Hamish McKinnon

Results of All Rounds

NEW

Status

Status

Status

Status

13/5m3.426s

Best Lap/Times
28/5m1.827s
27/5m1.248s
26/5m8.9965s
25/5m1.151s
25/5m6.385s
24/5m10.165s
23/5m5.504s
22/5m8.851s
20/5m1.931s

Best Lap/Times
25/5m0.915s
24/5m5.881s
24/5m7.653s
24/5m10.794s
23/5m8.223s
20/5m3.653s
19/5m0.684s

Best Lap/Times
28/5m1.141s
28/5m6.497s
27/5m1.863s
27/5m7.305s
24/5m3.388s
23/5m1.523s
23/5m2.211s

Best Lap/Times
25/5m0.775s
22/5m8.997s
22/5m12.074s
17/5m1.921s



COMERS

Pos
DNS

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

DNS

DNS
DNS
DNS

DNS

STOCK
TOURER

Pos

1st

2nd
3rd

4th
5th
6th

DNS

STOCK
TOURER DNQ

Pos

1st

MINIS

Pos
1st
2nd

3rd

SUPER STOCK

Pos

Name

Travis
Cassells

Ryan Fletcher
Luke Hall

Zac Hall
Noah Mayes

Korbyn
Watson

Shae Watson
Sean Matten
Caeli Grigsby

Noah
Johnson

Name

Robert
Watson

Dwayne
Fletcher

Mike Russell

James
Deelstra

Steve
Thacker

Hamish
McKinnon

Matt
McKinnon

Name

Peter Signal

Name

Shane Gunn
Jeremy Wood

Sean Matten

Name

Qual
(TQ)

Q2)
Q3
Q4
Q5)

N N

(
(
(
(

(Q6)

(Q7)
(Q8)
(Q9)

(Q10)

Qual
(TQ)

(Q6)
(Q2)
(Q4)

(Q3)
(Q7)

(Q35)

Qual

77?7

Qual
(TQ)
(Q2)

(Q3)

Qual

Main

Rnd 1

20/4m4.419s

25/5m2.335s
29/5m7.953s

26/5m5.131s

26/5m10.516s

22/5m0.167s

20/5m12.370s

Rnd 1

0/0m0.000s
??7?

Rnd 1
24/5m11.038s
24/5m7.783s

22/5m4.911s

Rnd 1

(Pts)**

Rnd 2

30/5m8.920s

20/5m2.274s
29/5m4.632s

26/5m7.338s
26/5m3.485s
23/4m57.748s

25/5m1.074s

Rnd 2

30/4m58.191s

Rnd 2
25/5m2.546s
23/4m58.745s

22/5m5.218s

Rnd 2

Main (Pts)**

31/5m6.146s

30/5m0.162s
28/5m1.802s

26/5m8.159s
25/5m7.750s
22/5m1.178s

0/0m0.000s

(Pts)**

Main
25/5m3.128s
23/5m10.548s

(Pts)**

21/5m5.533s

Main (Pts)**



1st
2nd
3rd

4th

RALLY

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

MICRO

Pos
1st

2nd
3rd
4th

5th
6th

7th

2WD BUGGY

Pos
1st

2nd
3rd
4th

5th

6th
7th

8th

9th

2WD BUGGY
DNQ

Pos

1st

Joe Daniels

Thomas
Deelstra

Mike Russell

Steve
Thacker

Name
Carl Acton
Steve Joblin

Mike Russell

Phil Cresswell

Name
Andy Bulloch

Glenn
Roberts

Kyle Merry

Brodie
Cresswell

Sean Matten
Amy Joblin

James
Deelstra

Name

Jeremy
Cassells

Joe Daniels
Mark Hall
Mike Russell

Robert
Watson

Jeremy Wood
Shane Gunn

Dylan
Cassells

Carl Acton

Name

Peter Signal

(TQ)
(Q2)
(Q3)
(Q4)

Qual
(TQ)

(Q2)
(Q3)
(Q4)

Qual
(Q3)

(Q2)
(TQ)
(Q7)

(Q4)
(Q6)

(Q5)

Qual
(Q2)

(TQ)
(Q6)
(Q7)

(Q5)

(Q3)
(Q9)

(Q8)

(Q4)

Qual

272

0/0m0.000s
31/5m6.152s
26/4m56.954s

27/5m13.690s

Rnd 1
22/5m1.760s
0/0m0.000s
23/5m8.041s
23/5m11.710s

Rnd 1
22/5m12.077s

22/5m4.683s
22/5m7.732s
5/1m23.628s

16/5m15.526s
13/5m19.265s

18/5m4.422s

Rnd 1
26/5m0.268s

0/0m0.000s
24/5m10.165s
23/5m5.504s

25/5m6.838s

26/5m8.996s
18/5m9.453s

14/3m42.745s

25/5m9.408s

Rnd 1

11/5m3.721s
7?77

26/5m2.021s

35/5m3.849s
29/5m1.027s
29/5m6.755s

25/5m1.459s

Rnd 2
24/5m6.530s
24/5m18.044s
22/5m0.718s
21/5m4.111s

Rnd 2
21/5m10.878s

22/5m3.463s
22/5m0.612s
8/2m7.745s

20/5m9.333s
12/4m48.876s

17/5m15.635s

Rnd 2
27/5m1.248s

28/5m1.827s
22/5m1.713s
0/0m0.000s

25/5m6.385s

23/4Am51.161s
15/4m46.911s

20/5m1.931s

25/5m1.151s

Rnd 2

26/5m2.021s

34/5m1.865s
33/5m2.333s
27/5m0.920s

25/5m11.307s

Main
23/5m4.920s
23/5m12.952s
22/5m2.022s
22/5m3.899s

Main
23/5m8.644s

23/5m11.784s
22/5m0.142s
22/5m11.590s

18/4m58.566s
13/5m3.426s

11/5m17.684s

Main
27/5m10.178s

26/5m4.026s
23/5m1.102s
23/5m7.175s

23/5m7.748s

23/5m9.593s
22/5m8.851s

14/4m1.639s

11/5m3.721s

(Pts)**

(Pts)**

(Pts)**

(Pts)**



2nd

3rd

2WD TRUCK

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

5th

6th

DNS

4WD BUGGY

Pos
1st

2nd
3rd
4th

5th

6th

7th

4WD BUGGY

DNQ
Pos

1st

2nd

3rd

2WD SCT

Pos
1st
2nd

3rd

4th

Penguin

Steve Joblin

Name

Andy Bulloch
Jeremy Wood
Kyle Merry
Shane Gunn

James
Deelstra

Brodie
Cresswell

Mike Russell

Name

Jeremy
Cassells

Joe Daniels
Carl Acton
Mark Hall

Steve
Thacker

Thomas
Deelstra

Dylan
Cassells

Name
Penguin
Murray
MacDonald

Graham
Mayes

Name

Matt
McKinnon

Andy Bulloch

Hamish
McKinnon

Jeremy
Cassells

77?7

77?7

Qual
(TQ)

Qual
(Q4)

(Q2)
(Q3)
(Q7)

(Q6)

(Q5)

(TQ)

Qual

77?7

777

272

Qual
(Q2)
(Q3)
(Q4)

(TQ)

2?7

0/0m0.000s

Rnd 1
25/5m1.072s
22/5m4.673s

14/2m57.790s
24/5m10.794s

18/5m3.879s

16/5m16.744s

23/5m8.223s

Rnd 1
26/5m0.502s

2/3m49.844s
27/5m7.305s
1/0m15.436s

23/5m1.523s

24/5m3.388s

0/0m0.000s

Rnd 1

12/5m2.014s
2?7

24/5m6.637s
?2?77?

23/5m0.342s
2?7

Rnd 1
22/5m8.997s
20/5m8.788s

0/0m0.000s

25/5m2.320s

0/0m0.000s

0/0m0.000s

Rnd 2

22/5m14.353s

21/5m3.676s
24/5m5.881s
23/5mb5.484s

19/5m0.684s

20/5m3.653s

4/1m3.428s

Rnd 2
17/5m2.024s

27/5m1.863s
26/5m3.234s

22/5m10.218s

21/5m4.748s

22/5m10.156s

28/5m6.497s

Rnd 2

24/5m6.637s

23/5m0.342s

0/0m0.000s

Rnd 2

21/4m57.430s

14/3m14.153s

0/0m0.000s

25/5m0.775s

Main
25/5m0.915s
24/5m7.653s
24/5m16.119s
23/5m1.782s

14/5m4.366s

1/0m17.219s

0/0m0.000s

Main
28/5m1.141s

27/5m9.062s
26/5m6.727s
23/5m2.211s

21/5m8.605s

19/5m2.893s

12/5m2.014s

(Pts)**

Main

22/5m10.600s

22/5m12.074s

17/5m1.921s

17/5m26.852s

(Pts)**

(Pts)**

(Pts)**






