

20 Feb 2016 Alycat - Meet Summary

Registered to Tauranga Indoor Radio Control Club

Alycat Race Management System 9.4.3.6 © 1987-2014 Alycat Software www.alycat.com Wednesday, 17 February 2016

Fastest Times of Day

NEW COMERS

STOCK TOURER

Name	Status	Fastest Lap
Matt McKinnon		7.283
Steve Thacker		7.31
Hamish McKinnon		7.453
James Deelstra		7.46
Robert Watson		9.009
Dwayne Fletcher		9.41
Mike Russell		9.877

MINIS

Name	Status	Fastest Lap
Jeremy Wood		7.114
Sean Matten		8.204
Shane Gunn		11.48

SUPER STOCK

Name	Status	Fastest Lap
Steve Thacker		7.221
Joe Daniels		8.173
Thomas Deelstra		8.391
Mike Russell		8.565

RALLY

Name	Status Fastest Lap
Steve Joblin	11.498
Mike Russell	11.768
Phil Cresswell	11.805
Carl Acton	11.987

MICRO

Name	Statue	Eactost Lan
name	Sialus	Fastest Lap

Sean Matten	7.604
Brodie Cresswell	7.766
Glenn Roberts	11.731
Andy Bulloch	11.766
Kyle Merry	11.887
James Deelstra	12.54
Amy Joblin	12.569

2WD BUGGY

Name	Status	Fastest Lap
Dylan Cassells		7.258
Mark Hall		7.539
Joe Daniels		9.931
Jeremy Cassells		10.177
Robert Watson		10.61
Jeremy Wood		10.897
Mike Russell		10.99
Carl Acton		11.131
Shane Gunn		11.524

2WD TRUCK

Name	Status	Fastest Lap
Andy Bulloch		7.008
Brodie Cresswell		7.299
James Deelstra		7.443
Mike Russell		11.066
Jeremy Wood		11.068
Kyle Merry		11.336
Shane Gunn		11.384

4WD BUGGY

Name	Status	Fastest Lap
Steve Thacker		7.078
Mark Hall		7.343
Jeremy Cassells		9.653
Joe Daniels		9.692
Dylan Cassells		9.81
Carl Acton		10.248
Thomas Deelstra		10.616

2WD SCT

Name	Status	Fastest Lap
Hamish McKinnon		7.769

Jeremy Cassells	11.067
Andy Bulloch	12.24
Matt McKinnon	12.565

NEW COMERS (5 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times

STOCK TOURER (5 min's)

Name	Status Best Lap/Times
Robert Watson	31/5m6.146s
Dwayne Fletcher	30/5m0.162s
Mike Russell	29/5m4.632s
Steve Thacker	26/5m3.485s
James Deelstra	26/5m5.131s
Matt McKinnon	25/5m1.074s
Hamish McKinnon	23/4m57.748s

MINIS (5 min's)

Shane Gunn 25/5m2.546s

Jeremy Wood 24/5m7.783s

Sean Matten 22/5m4.911s

SUPER STOCK (5 min's)

tus Best	Lap/ I	ımes
	ius Best	tus Best Lap/T

 Joe Daniels
 35/5m3.849s

 Thomas Deelstra
 33/5m2.333s

 Mike Russell
 29/5m6.755s

 Steve Thacker
 27/5m13.690s

RALLY (5 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times

 Carl Acton
 24/5m6.530s

 Steve Joblin
 24/5m18.044s

 Mike Russell
 23/5m8.041s

 Phil Cresswell
 23/5m11.710s

MICRO (5 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times

Andy Bulloch	23/5m8.644s
Glenn Roberts	23/5m11.784s
Kyle Merry	22/5m0.142s
Brodie Cresswell	22/5m11.590s
Sean Matten	20/5m9.333s
James Deelstra	18/5m4.422s

Amy Joblin 13/5m3.426s

2WD BUGGY (5 min's)

Name	Status	Best Lap/Times
Joe Daniels		28/5m1.827s
Jeremy Cassells		27/5m1.248s
Jeremy Wood		26/5m8.996s
Carl Acton		25/5m1.151s
Robert Watson		25/5m6.385s
Mark Hall		24/5m10.165s
Mike Russell		23/5m5.504s
Shane Gunn		22/5m8.851s
Dylan Cassells		20/5m1.931s

2WD TRUCK (5 min's)

Name	Status	Best Lap/Times
Andy Bulloch		25/5m0.915s
Kyle Merry		24/5m5.881s
Jeremy Wood		24/5m7.653s
Shane Gunn		24/5m10.794s
Mike Russell		23/5m8.223s
Brodie Cresswell		20/5m3.653s
James Deelstra		19/5m0.684s

4WD BUGGY (5 min's)

Name	Status	Best Lap/Times
Jeremy Cassells		28/5m1.141s
Dylan Cassells		28/5m6.497s
Joe Daniels		27/5m1.863s
Carl Acton		27/5m7.305s
Thomas Deelstra		24/5m3.388s
Steve Thacker		23/5m1.523s
Mark Hall		23/5m2.211s

2WD SCT (5 min's)

Name	Status	Best Lap/Times
Jeremy Cassells		25/5m0.775s
Matt McKinnon		22/5m8.997s
Andy Bulloch		22/5m12.074s
Hamish McKinnon		17/5m1.921s

Results of All Rounds

NEW

COMERS

Pos	Name	Qual	Main	(Pts)**		
DNS	Travis Cassells	(TQ)				
DNS	Ryan Fletcher	(Q2)				
DNS	Luke Hall	(Q3)				
DNS	Zac Hall	(Q4)				
DNS	Noah Mayes	(Q5)				
DNS	Korbyn Watson	(Q6)				
DNS	Shae Watson	(Q7)				
DNS	Sean Matten	(Q8)				
DNS	Caeli Grigsby	(Q9)				
DNS	Noah Johnson	(Q10)				
STOCK TOURER						
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Rnd 2	Main	(Pts)**
1st	Robert Watson	(TQ)	20/4m4.419s	30/5m8.920s	31/5m6.146s	
2nd	Dwayne Fletcher	(Q6)	25/5m2.335s	20/5m2.274s	30/5m0.162s	
3rd	Mike Russell	(Q2)	29/5m7.953s	29/5m4.632s	28/5m1.802s	
4th	James Deelstra	(Q4)	26/5m5.131s	26/5m7.338s	26/5m8.159s	
5th	Steve Thacker	(Q3)	26/5m10.516s	26/5m3.485s	25/5m7.750s	
6th	Hamish McKinnon	(Q7)	22/5m0.167s	23/4m57.748s	22/5m1.178s	
DNS	Matt McKinnon	(Q5)	20/5m12.370s	25/5m1.074s	0/0m0.000s	
STOCK TOURER DNQ						
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Rnd 2	(Pts)**	
1st	Peter Signal	???	0/0m0.000s ???	30/4m58.191s		
MINIS						
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Rnd 2	Main	(Pts)**
1st	Shane Gunn	(TQ)	24/5m11.038s	25/5m2.546s	25/5m3.128s	, ,
2nd	Jeremy Wood	(Q2)	24/5m7.783s	23/4m58.745s	23/5m10.548s	
	Jerenny WOOd	•				
3rd	Sean Matten	(Q3)	22/5m4.911s	22/5m5.218s	21/5m5.533s	
SUPER STOCK						
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Rnd 2	Main	(Pts)**

1st	Joe Daniels	(TQ)	0/0m0.000s	35/5m3.849s	34/5m1.865s	
2nd	Thomas Deelstra	(Q2)	31/5m6.152s	29/5m1.027s	33/5m2.333s	
3rd	Mike Russell	(Q3)	26/4m56.954s	29/5m6.755s	27/5m0.920s	
4th	Steve Thacker	(Q4)	27/5m13.690s	25/5m1.459s	25/5m11.307s	
RALLY						
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Rnd 2	Main	(Pts)**
1st	Carl Acton	(TQ)	22/5m1.760s	24/5m6.530s	23/5m4.920s	
2nd	Steve Joblin	(Q2)	0/0m0.000s	24/5m18.044s	23/5m12.952s	
3rd	Mike Russell	(Q3)	23/5m8.041s	22/5m0.718s	22/5m2.022s	
4th	Phil Cresswell	(Q4)	23/5m11.710s	21/5m4.111s	22/5m3.899s	
MICRO						
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Rnd 2	Main	(Pts)**
1st	Andy Bulloch	(Q3)	22/5m12.077s	21/5m10.878s	23/5m8.644s	
2nd	Glenn Roberts	(Q2)	22/5m4.683s	22/5m3.463s	23/5m11.784s	
3rd	Kyle Merry	(TQ)	22/5m7.732s	22/5m0.612s	22/5m0.142s	
4th	Brodie Cresswell	(Q7)	5/1m23.628s	8/2m7.745s	22/5m11.590s	
5th	Sean Matten	(Q4)	16/5m15.526s	20/5m9.333s	18/4m58.566s	
6th	Amy Joblin	(Q6)	13/5m19.265s	12/4m48.876s	13/5m3.426s	
7th	James Deelstra	(Q5)	18/5m4.422s	17/5m15.635s	11/5m17.684s	
2WD BUGGY						
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Rnd 2	Main	(Pts)**
1st	Jeremy Cassells	(Q2)	26/5m0.268s	27/5m1.248s	27/5m10.178s	
2nd	Joe Daniels	(TQ)	0/0m0.000s	28/5m1.827s	26/5m4.026s	
3rd	Mark Hall	(Q6)	24/5m10.165s	22/5m1.713s	23/5m1.102s	
4th	Mike Russell	(Q7)	23/5m5.504s	0/0m0.000s	23/5m7.175s	
5th	Robert Watson	(Q5)	25/5m6.838s	25/5m6.385s	23/5m7.748s	
6th	Jeremy Wood	(Q3)	26/5m8.996s	23/4m51.161s	23/5m9.593s	
7th	Shane Gunn	(Q9)	18/5m9.453s	15/4m46.911s	22/5m8.851s	
8th	Dylan Cassells	(Q8)	14/3m42.745s	20/5m1.931s	14/4m1.639s	
9th	Carl Acton	(Q4)	25/5m9.408s	25/5m1.151s	11/5m3.721s	
2WD BUGGY DNQ						
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Rnd 2	(Pts)**	
1st	Peter Signal	???	11/5m3.721s ???	26/5m2.021s		
			26/5m2.021s			

2nd	Penguin	???	???	0/0m0.000s		
3rd	Steve Joblin	???	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s		
2WD TRUCK						
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Rnd 2	Main	(Pts)**
1st	Andy Bulloch	(TQ)	25/5m1.072s	22/5m14.353s	25/5m0.915s	
2nd	Jeremy Wood	(Q5)	22/5m4.673s	21/5m3.676s	24/5m7.653s	
3rd	Kyle Merry	(Q2)	14/2m57.790s	24/5m5.881s	24/5m16.119s	
4th	Shane Gunn	(Q3)	24/5m10.794s	23/5m5.484s	23/5m1.782s	
5th	James Deelstra	(Q7)	18/5m3.879s	19/5m0.684s	14/5m4.366s	
6th	Brodie Cresswell	(Q6)	16/5m16.744s	20/5m3.653s	1/0m17.219s	
DNS	Mike Russell	(Q4)	23/5m8.223s	4/1m3.428s	0/0m0.000s	
4WD BUGGY						
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Rnd 2	Main	(Pts)**
1st	Jeremy Cassells	(Q4)	26/5m0.502s	17/5m2.024s	28/5m1.141s	
2nd	Joe Daniels	(Q2)	2/3m49.844s	27/5m1.863s	27/5m9.062s	
3rd	Carl Acton	(Q3)	27/5m7.305s	26/5m3.234s	26/5m6.727s	
4th	Mark Hall	(Q7)	1/0m15.436s	22/5m10.218s	23/5m2.211s	
5th	Steve Thacker	(Q6)	23/5m1.523s	21/5m4.748s	21/5m8.605s	
6th	Thomas Deelstra	(Q5)	24/5m3.388s	22/5m10.156s	19/5m2.893s	
7th	Dylan Cassells	(TQ)	0/0m0.000s	28/5m6.497s	12/5m2.014s	
4WD BUGGY DNQ						
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Rnd 2	(Pts)**	
1st	Penguin	???	12/5m2.014s ???	24/5m6.637s		
2nd	Murray MacDonald	???	24/5m6.637s ???	23/5m0.342s		
3rd	Graham Mayes	???	23/5m0.342s ???	0/0m0.000s		
2WD SCT						
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Rnd 2	Main	(Pts)**
1st	Matt McKinnon	(Q2)	22/5m8.997s	21/4m57.430s	22/5m10.600s	
2nd	Andy Bulloch	(Q3)	20/5m8.788s	14/3m14.153s	22/5m12.074s	
3rd	Hamish McKinnon	(Q4)	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s	17/5m1.921s	
4th	Jeremy Cassells	(TQ)	25/5m2.320s	25/5m0.775s	17/5m26.852s	